Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE Business Financial Service Inc. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.)	11/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMP, Inc.	
Street Address:	3760 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 500	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90806	

Name:	Obagi Medical Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	3760 Kilroy Airport Way, Suite 500	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5827884
Patent Number:	5166176
Patent Number:	4874361
Patent Number:	5131384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

734-761-3780 Phone:

asujek@bodmanllp.com Email:

Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP Correspondent Name:

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0623

500744402

Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30397-1 OBAGI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek

Total Attachments: 4
source=Obagi_Patent Release#page1.tif
source=Obagi_Patent Release#page2.tif
source=Obagi_Patent Release#page3.tif
source=Obagi_Patent Release#page4.tif

PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PATENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is made as of November 21, 2008 by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICE INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and OMP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Pledgor granted a security interest to Administrative Agent in, among other things, the Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Pledgor, to the financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2005, by and among Pledgor, Administrative Agent and Lenders, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2005, at Reel 015653, Frame 0556; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Patents and reassign the same to Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Administrative Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following:
 - (a) each Patent and application for Patent listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Pledgor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.
- 2. Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Pledgor's, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

60689540_2

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank -[Signature Page Follows]

60689540_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES

INC., as Administrative Agent

By: Name: ____

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1 to Patent Release of Security Interest

U.S. PATENTS

Description	Patent Number	Issue Date
SKIN PEEL	5827884	10/27/98
MAINTENANCE		
COMPOSITION AND		
METHOD		
COMPOSITION FOR	5166176	11/24/92
HEALING DAMAGED SKIN		
METHOD FOR HEALING	4874361	10/17/89
DAMAGED SKIN		
COMBINATION	5131384	7/21/92
APPLICATOR/MASSAGER		

Patent Release of Security Interest- OMP

RECORDED: 01/02/2009